Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement, Corrective of Reel 3143/Frame 0933 and Reel 3149/Frame 0508

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., a National Banking Association, as Trustee in trust for the Holders of Commercial Mortgage Pass- Through Certificates, Series 2002- GSFL V		110/03/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Canal Shops II, LLC
Street Address:	3377 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Internal Address:	Suite 2600
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75979127	GRAND CANAL SHOPPES
Serial Number:	75149902	GRAND CANAL SHOPPES
Serial Number:	75670927	GRAND CANAL SHOPPES
Serial Number:	75978543	
Serial Number:	75423019	
Serial Number:	75422042	
Serial Number:	75979621	THE GRAND CANAL
Serial Number:	75136424	THE GRAND CANAL
Serial Number:	76260393	THE GRAND CANAL SHOPPES
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0311

900059636

759791

CH \$315

Serial Number:	76260006	THE GRAND CANAL SHOPPES
Serial Number:	76321994	THE GRAND CANAL SHOPPES
Serial Number:	75511636	THE GRAND CANAL SHOPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.269.8000

Email: leulgen@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lee J. Eulgen

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011813-0701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee J. Eulgen
Signature:	/Lee J. Eulgen/
Date:	10/06/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Grand Canal Release#page1.tif source=Grand Canal Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0312

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., a National Banking Association, as Trustee in Trust for the Holders of Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2002-GSFL V (the "Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases its security interest in the ownership interest of Grand Canal Shops II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in the marks identified on the attached Schedule A, which was originally created by that certain Assignment of Security Agreement executed by Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company, a New York limited partnership, in favor of Secured Party, and which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2002, as Reel/Frame 2561/0719.

Dated: October 3, 2006

WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A., a National Banking Association, as Trustee in trust for the Holders of Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2002-GSFL V

BY: Capmark Finance Inc; A California corporation, as authorized agent

Name: Lori Sandford
Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF DEKALB)

On October 3, 2006 before me, Jane Tracey, personally appeared Lori Sandford, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 9-16-2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0313

EXHIBIT "A"

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GRAND CANAL SHOPPES	75/979,127	08/14/96	2,528,490	01/08/02
GRAND CANAL SHOPPES	75/149,902	08/14/96	2,527,712	01/08/02
GRAND CANAL SHOPPES	75/670,927	03/30/99	N/A	N/A
Miscellaneous Design	75/978,543	01/23/98	2,404,897	11/14/00
Miscellaneous Design	75/423,019	01/23/98	2,417,906	01/02/01
Miscellaneous Design	75/422,042	01/23/98	2,358,232	06/13/00
THE GRAND CANAL	75/979,621	07/19/96	2,532,906	01/22/02
THE GRAND CANAL	75/136,424	07/19/96	2,691,229	02/25/03
THE GRAND CANAL SHOPPES and Design	76/260,393	05/21/01	N/A	N/A
THE GRAND CANAL SHOPPES and Design	76/260,006	05/21/01	N/A	N/A
THE GRAND CANAL SHOPPES and Design	76/321,994	10/04/01	2,665,987	12/24/02
THE GRAND CANAL SHOPS	75/511,636	07/01/98	N/A	N/A
GRAND CANAL SHOPPES			NV3000013039 (Nevada State)	
GRAND CANAL SHOPPES			NV3000013038 (Nevada State)	
GRAND CANAL SHOPPES			NV3000013037 (Nevada State)	
THE GRAND CANAL SHOPS			NV3000011234 (Nevada State)	
Miscellaneous Design			882209 (European Communi	ty)

RECORDED: 10/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0314